

GR-235-2023-R-172-2024

Order no.09

02/05/2024

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. JM 2nd Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for charge/plea.

As per resolution by the Kalna Bar Association dated  
26/04/2024, requested not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 18/11/2024 for charge/plea.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna  
I/C of ACJM, Kalna